NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of November 14, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5034 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Participate in the FFY2022 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5035, as Amended – A Resolution Authorizing the Acquisition of Real Property Located at 109 5th Avenue. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6222 – An Ordinance Amending the Public Safety Employees Association/City of Fairbanks Collective Bargaining Agreement to Address Critical Staffing Levels at the Fairbanks Emergency Communications Center. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of November 28, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6223 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article V, Room Rental Tax, to Change the Allocations to Golden Heart Plaza/Barnette's Landing and Discretionary Grants. Introduced by Council Member Marney.

Ordinance No. 6224 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Sec. 22-25(f) Regarding Procedure for Determining the Winner of a Tie Vote in City Elections. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6225 – An Ordinance Amending the 2022 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Fourth Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of November 28, 2022:

Resolution No. 5036 – A Resolution Stating the City of Fairbanks Legislative and Capital Priorities for 2023. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *POSTPONED* to the Regular Meeting of January 9, 2022:

Resolution No. 5037 – A Resolution Adopting a City of Fairbanks Diversity Action Plan. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following *FAILED*:

Ordinance No. 6221 – An Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union IAFF Local 1324 (FFU) to Change the Staffing Levels and Amending the 2022 Operating Budget. Introduced by former Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK